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' i Otfice of Rasearch Satety
' . 618 Ol mal

Columibig. Missour 6620

UN“'EHS'TY OF MDSSOUHI SYSTEM Tnlophone (314) 862 37

September 10, 1990

Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Region 111

799 Roosevelt Road

Glen Ellyn, 1L 60137

ATTENTION: William J. Adam, Ph.D.

RE:  Amendment of Lace ¢ No, SNM-247 for Additional Suurc:' Mulcri‘
Dear Bill: 3 @
™ N

The purpose of this letter is to request an amendment for the lnfr‘mm;. Lource material:

tharium, any chemical/physical form, 250 kg The material will be used Br laboratory research,

student instruction, and instrument calibration as described by the renewal amﬂu ation dated Junuam'

18, 1989 that is referenced in Condition 16. A, of Amendment No. 10 (page 3), issued March 2
1989,

Through your discussions with Thomas Young of this office, 1 understand that all isotopes of
thorium are included in the defintion of source material so that it is not necessary to list individual
isotopes e.g. Th-230, Th-228

Similarly, istopes of urnanium that are not defined as special nuclear matenal are considered
to be source material so that it is not necessary o list individual isotopes eg. U-234, depleted
uranium. All isotopes of uranium are considered to be included in Item B of License No, SNM. 247,
except for the special nuclear material Le. U-233 (Item C) and U-235 (Item D). Use of depleted
uranium for the TRUMP/S project was specifically described eatlior, February 21, 1990, and is
referenced as Ttem H.

Please contact me if additional ¢larification is necded. Thank you for your attention o this
request.

Sincerely,

Saea B,
;'v(“ L/‘["ly‘..‘/

T. Lew Pitchlord,
Radiation Salety Officer
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